Individuals - Under 20 Men

Best Combined Eventer - Under 20 Men

Best Sprint, Endurance, Jump and Throw Score Total

1 2261 Joel McFarlane
2 2126 Callum Newby
3 1755 Andrew McFarlane
4 1621 Robbie Farquhar
5 1437 Scott Connal
6 1429 James Mcintosh
7 1397 Stuart Drummond
8 1385 Seumas MacKay
9 1338 Euan Hood
10 1306 Angus Davren
11 1249 Alexander Mackay
12 1203 Stuart Bain
13 1078 Scott Brindley
14 1073 Jamie Tobin
15 1021 Stephen MacKenzie
16 1012 Alessandro Schenini
17 983 Kane Elliott
18 975 Calum Henderson
19 975 Cameron Wright
20 938 Berachiah Ajala
21 917 Joe Ewing
22 901 Billy Doyle
23 893 Miraji Ahmed
24 868 Magnus Tait
25 852 Lewis Raeburn
26 850 Jack Houghton
27 846 Ben MacMillan
28 840 Jamie Burns
29 839 Ryan Woods
30 835 Adam Hay
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Arbroath & District AC
Edinburgh AC

Ross County AC
Aberdeen AAC
Edinburgh AC
Aberdeen AAC
Edinburgh AC
Shetland AAC
Lasswade AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Shetland AAC

North Ayrshire AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Giffnock North AC
Falkirk Vic H

Edinburgh AC
Kilbarchan AAC
Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Pitreavie AAC

Glasgow School of Sport
Lasswade AC
Shettleston Harriers
Central AC

Central AC

Shettleston Harriers

Pitreavie AAC
Inverclyde AC
v
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

31 828
32 808
33 802
34 800
35 799

36 799

37 792
38 775
39 768
40 768
41 767
42 765
43 758
44 756
45 750
46 729
47 729
48 727
49 727

50 724
51 718
52 718
53 717

54 708
55 699
56 688
57 686
58 685
59 683
60 682
61 679

62 673

Published
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Lewis Bell

Donald John MacMillan

Fraser Angus
Nikolai Gajic

Dylan Thomson
Hamish Hickey
Andrew MacAngus
Cameron Watson
Max Leslie
Michael Dunn
Scott Hannaway
Luke Davidson
Michael Cairns
David Lees
Christopher McLew
Adam Scott

Kyle Mclean
James Gillon
Robert Sparks
Tom Graham-Marr
Christian Graham
Struan Linton
Thomas Berry
Andrew Bowsher
Matt MacFarlane
Stephen Addison
Jamie Reid

Henry Bembom
Adam Brown
Sandy Holl

Callum Tharme

Kristof Hornyik

Gala Harriers

North Uist AAC
Giffnock North AC
Giffnock North AC
Pitreavie AAC

Central AC

Kilbarchan AAC
Inverclyde AC
Edinburgh AC
Clydesdale Harriers
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Kilbarchan AAC
Giffnock North AC
Cambuslang Harriers
Fife AC

Giffnock North AC

Law DAAC

Fife AC

Central AC

Lasswade AC
Aberdeen AAC
Garscube Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Dundee HH
Kilmarnock H AC
Aberdeen AAC

Central AC

Gala Harriers

Dundee HH
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Published

672
672
667
664
658
654
654
652
652
651
650
641
640
639
637
636
634
633
633
632
625
623
622
620
618
614
613
611
607
607
594
589
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Finn Rivett

James McClafferty

Kristofer Hernandez

Sam Young
Craig Strachan
Adam Orr
George Russell
Cameron Smith
Jamie Stevenson
Sunny McGrath
Thomas O'Hear
Gavin Wilson
Dylan Drummond
Cameron Keelan
Ben Shaw

Lewis Pentecost
Aidan Shea
Craig Kennedy
Murray Blair
Ryan Donald
Alistair Moriarty
Sam Brown
John Angus
Severi Salonen
Adam Clayton
Elliot Armstrong
Gary McPake
Scott Maciver
Fraser Kelly
Scott Wylie

lain McWhinnie

Aaron Reid

Shetland AAC

Law DAAC

Dundee HH

Giffnock North AC
Banchory Stonehaven AC
VP Glasgow AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Team East Lothian AC
VP Glasgow AC
Aberdeen AAC
Cumbernauld AAC

VP Glasgow AC
Motherwell AC
Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AC
Falkirk Vic H

Central AC

Kilbarchan AAC
Lasswade AC

Dundee HH

Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC
Aberdeen AAC
Lasswade AC
Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Stornoway RAC
Team East Lothian AC
Giffnock North AC
Fife AC

Falkirk Vic H
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
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583
581
579
578
577
573
572
570
564
558
556
553
549
543
541
541
541
528
526
521
518
514
508
495
493
488
485
477
461
460
458
454
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Lewis Goodall
Ross J Whitelaw
Dylan Black

Ryan Donnelly

Callum McCormack

Andrew Love
Cody Stevenson
Andy Moses
Richard Arthurs
Michael Miller
Craig Morris
Jack Bell
Cameron Bullen
Gavin McWhinnie
Alexander Bell
Harris Pentecost
Owen Doyle
Kieran Twaddle
Joe Donnelly
Harry E Hall

Ben Nichol

Lee Turner
Ruairidh Munro
Alan Mollins
Logan Robertson
Alex Johnston
Calum Phillip
Lewis Barclay
Luca Librizzi
Finlay Rollo
Michael Watt

Ryan Clydesdale

Team East Lothian AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Shetland AAC
Cambuslang Harriers
Dundee HH

Giffnock North AC
Garscube Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Livingston AC
Clydesdale Harriers
Fife AC

Giffnock North AC
Team East Lothian AC
Fife AC

Edinburgh Uni HH
Falkirk Vic H
Cumbernauld AAC
Heriot-Watt Uni AC
Team East Lothian AC
Aberdeen AAC
Inverclyde AC
Pitreavie AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Dundee HH

Pitreavie AAC

Stirling University AC
Shetland AAC
Edinburgh AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Aberdeen AAC

East Kilbride AC

scottishathletics ;r’



Individuals - Under 20 Men

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

449
441
430
426
426
425
420
418
417
417
414
414
411
408
407
394
382
373
365
314
298
208
200
118

Lewis Tharme
Andrew Robertson
Elliot Duff

Drew Pollock
Jordan Tennent
Adam Brownlie
Rohin ONeill
Andrew Carey
Alexander Thomson T38/F38
Sean Mcgraw
Alexander Young
Kofi Afrifa

Kai Newell

Elliot Mackay
Gregor Dowell
Sean Redpath
Eoghan O'Donnell
Shaun Ritchie
Matthew Dailey
Stuart Gardiner
Thomas Callaghan
Fraser Owen T36
Matthew Craig F57

Gavin Drysdale F32/RR3

Gala Harriers

Giffnock North AC
Garscube Harriers
Cambuslang Harriers
Ayr Seaforth AC

Law DAAC

Hamilton DAC
Cambuslang Harriers
Whitemoss AAC

VP Glasgow AC
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Fife AC

Cambuslang Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Orkney AC

Pitreavie AAC

Giffnock North AC
Shetland AAC

JSKRC

Inverness Harriers AAC
Springburn Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Forth Valley Flyers

Red Star AC

Individuals By Event Group - Endurance Under 20 Men

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1

Published

2708
2556
2411
2345
2335
2313
2278

23 September 2019

Cameron Wright
Magnus Tait
Ben MacMillan
Joe Ewing

Lewis Raeburn
Adam Hay
Nikolai Gajic

Kilbarchan AAC
Lasswade AC
Central AC
Edinburgh AC
Shettleston Harriers
Inverclyde AC
Giffnock North AC
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Published

2248
2231
2176
2164
2141
2133
1924
1921
1920
1917
1819
1817
1803
1777
1718
1703
1682
1667
1610
1547
1459
1427
1425
1363
1359
1316
1314
1309
1302
1266
1256
1212
1164
1064
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Jamie Burns
Cameron Watson
Hamish Hickey
Luke Davidson
Andrew MacAngus
James Gillon
Sandy Holl

Sunny McGrath
Callum Tharme
Christian Graham
Ryan Donald
Euan Hood

Adam Scott

Kane Elliott

lain McWhinnie
Seumas MacKay
Ross J Whitelaw
Dylan Drummond
Craig Kennedy
Fraser Kelly

Ben Nichol
Robert Sparks
Joe Donnelly
Tom Graham-Marr
Gavin McWhinnie

Adam Brown

Kristofer Hernandez

Calum Phillip

Luca Librizzi

Christopher McLew

Stephen Addison
Sam Brown
Kai Newell

Craig Morris

Shettleston Harriers
Inverclyde AC

Central AC

Inverness Harriers AAC
Kilbarchan AAC

Law DAAC

Central AC

Aberdeen AAC

Gala Harriers
Lasswade AC

Dundee HH

Lasswade AC

Fife AC

Falkirk Vic H

Fife AC

Shetland AAC
Glasgow School of Sport
Motherwell AC
Kilbarchan AAC

Team East Lothian AC
Inverclyde AC

Fife AC

Team East Lothian AC
Central AC

Fife AC

Aberdeen AAC
Dundee HH

Stirling University AC
Edinburgh AC
Cambuslang Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Edinburgh AC
Cambuslang Harriers

Fife AC
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

42 1026 Jack Bell

43 1024  Michael Miller

44 994  Harris Pentecost

45 911 Alexander Bell

46 901 Michael Watt

47 834 Elliot Duff

48 789 Gregor Dowell

49 730 Matthew Dailey

50 725 Andrew Robertson

51 717 Thomas Berry

52 673  Kristof Hornyik

53 637 Ben Shaw

54 636 Lewis Pentecost

55 634 Aidan Shea

56 620 Severi Salonen

57 578 Ryan Donnelly

58 577 Callum McCormack

59 573 Andrew Love

60 572 Cody Stevenson

61 549 Cameron Bullen

62 521 Harry E Hall

63 495  Alan Mollins

64 449 Lewis Tharme

65 426 Drew Pollock

66 418 Andrew Carey

67 382 Eoghan O'Donnell

68 314 Stuart Gardiner

69 298 Thomas Callaghan

70 268 Finn Rivett
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Giffnock North AC
Clydesdale Harriers
Falkirk Vic H
Edinburgh Uni HH
Aberdeen AAC
Garscube Harriers
Orkney AC

JSKRC

Giffnock North AC
Garscube Harriers
Dundee HH

Giffnock North AC
Falkirk Vic H

Central AC

Lasswade AC
Cambuslang Harriers
Dundee HH

Giffnock North AC
Garscube Harriers
Team East Lothian AC
Aberdeen AAC
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Gala Harriers
Cambuslang Harriers
Cambuslang Harriers
Giffnock North AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Springburn Harriers

Shetland AAC

scottishathletics ;r’



Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 2879 Stephen MacKenzie
2 2827 Calum Henderson
3 2623 Miraji Ahmed
4 2552 Robbie Farquhar
5 2504 Joel McFarlane
6 2263 Callum Newby
7 2231 Stuart Drummond
8 2070 Ryan Woods
9 2007 Alessandro Schenini
10 1754 Andrew McFarlane
11 1747 Stuart Bain
12 1721 Berachiah Ajala
13 1522 Dylan Thomson
14 675 Angus Davren
15 664 Sam Young
16 654 Adam Orr
17 650 Thomas O'Hear
18 610 Scott Connal
19 602 James Mcintosh
20 546 Jamie Tobin
21 449 Donald John MacMillan
22 394 Sean Redpath
23 240 Dylan Black

Individuals - Under 20 Men

Individuals By Event Group - Jumps Under 20 Men

Pitreavie AAC
Edinburgh AC
Glasgow School of Sport
Aberdeen AAC
Arbroath & District AC
Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh AC
Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AC
Ross County AC
Shetland AAC
Edinburgh AC
Pitreavie AAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Giffnock North AC

VP Glasgow AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Edinburgh AC
Aberdeen AAC
Cumbernauld AAC
North Uist AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Shetland AAC

Individuals By Event Group - Sprints Under 20 Men

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 2501 Billy Doyle

2 2407 James Mcintosh
3 2398 Jack Houghton
4 2322 Lewis Bell

5 2268 Scott Hannaway
6 2253  Michael Cairns
7 2236 Max Leslie
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Pitreavie AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Central AC

Gala Harriers

Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Kilbarchan AAC

Edinburgh AC
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

8 2163
9 2087
10 2056
11 1974
12 1930
13 1908
14 1893
15 1828
16 1804
17 1794
18 1782
19 1738
20 1680
21 1663
22 1651
23 1630
24 1589
25 1507
26 1506
27 1407
28 1365
29 1365
30 1329
31 1320
32 1210
33 1077
34 1072
35 1068
36 1019
37 950
38 917
39 906
40 809
41 795
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Robbie Farquhar
Struan Linton
Euan Hood
James McClafferty
Jamie Stevenson
Callum Newby
Henry Bembom
Gary McPake
Alistair Moriarty
Scott Wylie
Cameron Smith
Angus Davren
Andy Moses
Scott Maciver
Cameron Keelan
Lewis Goodall
Richard Arthurs
Kieran Twaddle
Fraser Angus
Scott Connal
Joel McFarlane
Lee Turner
Jamie Reid
Stuart Bain
Rohin ONeill
Alexander Mackay
Shaun Ritchie
Owen Doyle
Finn Rivett
Dylan Black
Logan Robertson
Finlay Rollo

Kofi Afrifa

Adam Brownlie

Aberdeen AAC
Aberdeen AAC
Lasswade AC

Law DAAC

VP Glasgow AC
Edinburgh AC
Kilmarnock H AC
Cumbernauld AAC
Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AC
Team East Lothian AC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Giffnock North AC
Stornoway RAC
Pitreavie AAC

Team East Lothian AC
Livingston AC
Heriot-Watt Uni AC
Giffnock North AC
Edinburgh AC
Arbroath & District AC
Pitreavie AAC
Dundee HH

Shetland AAC
Hamilton DAC
Inverness Harriers AAC
Shetland AAC
Cumbernauld AAC
Shetland AAC
Shetland AAC
Dundee HH

Inverness Harriers AAC

Fife AC
Law DAAC
v
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

42 768 Michael Dunn Clydesdale Harriers

43 756 Alexander Thomson T38/F38 Whitemoss AAC

44 729 Kyle Mclean Giffnock North AC

45 663 Donald John MacMillan North Uist AAC

46 658 Craig Strachan Banchory Stonehaven AC
47 641 Gavin Wilson VP Glasgow AC

48 633 Murray Blair Lasswade AC

49 630 Stuart Drummond Edinburgh AC

50 618 Adam Clayton Giffnock North AC

51 591 Fraser Owen T36 Inverness Harriers AAC
52 589 Aaron Reid Falkirk Vic H

53 527 Jamie Tobin Cumbernauld AAC

54 527 Scott Brindley North Ayrshire AC

55 508 Ruairidh Munro Inverness Harriers AAC
56 488 Alex Johnston Pitreavie AAC

57 481 Seumas MacKay Shetland AAC

58 477 Lewis Barclay Shetland AAC

59 454  Ryan Clydesdale East Kilbride AC

60 426 Jordan Tennent Ayr Seaforth AC

61 417 Sean Mcgraw VP Glasgow AC

62 414 Alexander Young Larkhall YMCA Harriers
63 408 Elliot Mackay Corstorphine AAC

64 235 Gavin Drysdale F32/RR3 Red Star AC

Individuals By Event Group - Throws Under 20 Men

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 2159 David Lees Giffnock North AC
2 2018 Alexander Mackay Inverness Harriers AAC
3 1912 George Russell Inverness Harriers AAC
4 1839 John Angus Aberdeen AAC
5 1812 Callum Newby Edinburgh AC
6 1655 Andrew McFarlane Ross County AC
7 1609 Scott Brindley North Ayrshire AC
8 1400 Andrew Bowsher Inverness Harriers AAC
9 1349 Joel McFarlane Arbroath & District AC
@
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

10 1198 Elliot Armstrong Edinburgh AC
11 699 Matt MacFarlane Inverness Harriers AAC
12 578 Matthew Craig F57 Forth Valley Flyers
il
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